Axial Lead and Cartridge Fuse Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.01/06/21
1
PICO® ll 521 Series
Very Fast-Acting Fuse
The 0521 PICO® II Very Fast-Acting Fuse Series is an

Very Fast-Acting Fuse
Product Characteristics
Part Numbering System
Packaging
Dimensions
Materials
Encapsulated, Epoxy-Coated Body
Pure Tin-coated Copper wire leads
Product Marking Body: Brand Logo, Current Rating
Lead Pull Force
MIL-STD-202, Method 211, Test Condition A
(will withstand a 7 lbs. axial pull test)
Operating
Temperature
-55º C to +125º C
(Consider re-rating)
Resistance to
Soldering Heat
Withstands 60 seconds above 200º C
and up to 260º C, maximum
Vibration
MIL-STD-202,Method 204,
10-2000-10 Hz vibration traversed in 20 minutes,
with 5g peak, for 12 cycles in 3 planes
Thermal Shock
JESD22-A104, 15 min. at –55° C
lowest temp and 15 min. at 125° C highest temp,
5 minutes maximum transition
Biased Humidity
MIL-STD-202, Method 103,
Test Condition D
Flammability Rating UL 94V–0
2A
2AOH
8 Max.
[0.315]
61.9
3.42 Max.
[0.134]
Side 1
+1.4
-3.2
0.64 ± 0.09
Side 2
Current Rating
Date Code
Detail ‘A’
Scale: 1:1
.280 ± 0.020
+ 0.079
− 0.0392.063
EIA Standard 296-E Allowed
Maximum is .031, but Zero Lead Extension is preferred.
.000
.2500 ± 0.0160
.197 ± 0.020
0521 XXXX X X T1 L
Series L = RoHS + HF
T1 = 52.4mm (2.062”)
Type of Packaging
A = Ammo Pack
Current Rating
Refer to Amp Code column of
Electrical Specifications Table
Quantity
M = 1000
Y = 4000
Packaging Option Packaging Specification Quantity & Packaging Code
*T1: 52.4mm (2.062”) Ammo-Pack EIA 296-E Please refer to available quantities